
Kansalliset hallikisat 

Lahti, Pajulahti-halli 

11.2.2016 

 

TULOKSET 

 

M 200 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Kasperi Pöntinen                        LahdA               21,99 

  2. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              22,45 

  3. Juho Vanhala                            HarjavJy            22,47 

  4. Samir Demnati                           OrimJy              23,27 

  5. Juho Pirskanen                          KuopRei             23,38 

  6. Ismo Pekkanen                           KarhKa              23,40 

  7. Antti Raskinen                          KouvU               23,55 

  8. Jari-Petteri Partanen                   KarhKa              23,74 

  9. Ville Salpamäki                         KouvU               23,84 

 10. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             24,16 

 11. Tumayini Harelimana                     ValkKa              24,33 

 12. Eetu Nyman                              AnjLi               25,39 

 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Kasperi Pöntinen                        LahdA               21,99 

  2. Eerikki Pekkola                         TampKT              22,45 

  3. Ismo Pekkanen                           KarhKa              23,40 

 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Ville Salpamäki                         KouvU               23,84 

  2. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi             24,16 

  3. Tumayini Harelimana                     ValkKa              24,33 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Samir Demnati                           OrimJy              23,27 

  2. Antti Raskinen                          KouvU               23,55 

  3. Eetu Nyman                              AnjLi               25,39 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Juho Vanhala                            HarjavJy            22,47 

  2. Juho Pirskanen                          KuopRei             23,38 

  3. Jari-Petteri Partanen                   KarhKa              23,74 

 

M 800 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Wilho Hautala                           LahdA             2.04,07 

  2. Samu Heikkonen                          LappUM            2.04,28 

  3. Max Mandelin                            EspTa             2.07,19 

  4. Kalle Lipiäinen                         ImU               2.08,85 

  5. Aleks Meidla                            HyvsU             2.10,63 

  6. Roope Lipiäinen                         ImU               2.19,99 

  7. Timo Ala-Talkkari                       KU-58             2.47,66 



 

M 400 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Ismo Pekkanen                           KarhKa              50,12 

  2. Lauri Eerola                            LahdA               50,50 

 

M 3000 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Eero Saleva                             SjundeåIF         8.59,33 

  2. Sami Maamela                            AnjLi             9.15,32 

  3. Niklas Heikkilä                         KuusUS            9.21,58 

  4. Markus Rajamäki                         ElimVau          10.29,50 

 

M 300 m aj                          Loppukilpailu 

 

 

  1. Joni Rouhiainen                         KeskiUYU            39,11 

  2. Valtteri Toimela                        TampPy              39,14 

 

M Seiväs                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Niko Koskinen                           JanJa                 540 

         520 525 530 535 540 550 

         XXO   -   -   -   O XXX 

  2. Tomas Wecksten                          KarhU                 520 

         500 510 515 520 525 530 

           O   -   - XXO   - XXX 

  3. Tuomas Outinen                          LappUM                460 

         460 470     

           O XXX     

  4. Miikka Metsäkangas                      LahdA                 371 

         340 350 360 371 380 

           O   -  XO   O XXX 

     Joonas Mikkanen                         LahdA                  NH 

         470 

         XXX 

 

         

M Pituus                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Arttu Tyystjärvi                        ImU                  6,69                

          6,59     X  6,39     X  6,58  6,69 

                                             

  2. Miika Mäkinen                           RiihimKi             6,64                

             X     X  6,42  6,64  6,58  6,41 

                                             

  3. Joska Tommola                           LahdA                6,48                

          6,48  6,35  6,22  6,41  6,46     X 

                                             

  4. Kaius Huoponen                          EspTa                6,33                

          6,33  6,27  6,29     X     -     X 

                                             

  5. Väinö Pekkola                           RuotsKi              5,96                

          5,55  5,70  5,65  5,76  5,79  5,96 



                                            

M17 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Lauri Tuomilehto                        BorgåAk             22,17 

  2. Aaro Karjalainen                        LahdA               23,50 

  3. Joni Takala                             LahdA               23,78 

  4. Lassi Hirvonen                          ValkKa              24,04 

  5. Juho Jylhämaa                           LahdA               28,17 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Lassi Hirvonen                          ValkKa              24,04 

  2. Juho Jylhämaa                           LahdA               28,17 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Lauri Tuomilehto                        BorgåAk             22,17 

  2. Aaro Karjalainen                        LahdA               23,50 

  3. Joni Takala                             LahdA               23,78 

 

M17 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Lauri Syväranta                         LahdA             2.22,68 

  2. Walte Hautala                           LahdA             2.25,37 

 

M17 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Joska Tommola                           LahdA               11,96                

         11,96 11,76     -     -     -     - 

                                             

  2. Juho Jylhämaa                           LahdA                9,71                

          9,71  9,59     X     X     X 

                                       

 

N 200 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Hilla Uusimäki                          KU-58               24,72 

  2. Jeanine Nygård                          IFDrott             25,34 

  3. Viivi Avikainen                         LahdA               26,20 

  4. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 26,23 

  5. Aino Honkamäki                          HämeenlTa           26,85 

  6. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA               28,25 

  7. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               29,36 

  8. Sari Pikkarainen                        RiihimKi            30,02 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Kamilla Nurminen                        HKV                 26,23 

  2. Aino Honkamäki                          HämeenlTa           26,85 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA               28,25 

  2. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA               29,36 

  3. Sari Pikkarainen                        RiihimKi            30,02 

 



Erä 3                 

 

  1. Hilla Uusimäki                          KU-58               24,72 

  2. Jeanine Nygård                          IFDrott             25,34 

  3. Viivi Avikainen                         LahdA               26,20 

 

N 800 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Janette Niemi                           HamPo             2.18,11 

  2. Janna Hautala                           LahdA             2.25,77 

     Satu Kähkönen                           SiilPo                DNF 

 

N 400 m                             Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Sanna Erkinheimo                        HIFK                55,80 

  2. Anniina Ruhberg                         LahdA             1.04,45 

  3. Krista Alm                              LänsiUU           1.12,85 

 

N 3000 m                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Laura Haara                             LahdA            10.31,63 

  2. Sofia Muinonen                          EspTa            10.39,55 

  3. Emma Hakala                             HIFK             10.52,75 

  4. Salla Laukkanen                         LahdA            11.30,02 

  5. Saara Malinen                           RunClub          11.30,96 

 

N Seiväs                            Loppukilpailu 

 

     Anni Halko                              JyväskKU               NH 

         250 330 

           - XXX 

     Saga Andersson                          EsboIF                 NH 

         250 330 360 

           -   - XXX 

     Terhi Roponen                           OrimJy                 NH 

         250 

         XXX 

     Anni Eskelinen                          LahdA                 DNS 

         

         

N Pituus                            Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ada Koistinen                           JyväskKU             5,76                

          5,67  5,66  5,66  5,46  5,59  5,76 

                                             

  2. Iina-Kaisa Mäkelä                       KeskiUYU             5,73                

          5,24  5,28  5,45     X  5,63  5,73 

                                             

  3. Tiina Hakanen                           TampPy               5,56                

             X  5,47     X     X  5,49  5,56 

                                             

  4. Aino Honkamäki                          HämeenlTa            5,12                

          5,07  4,95     X  5,01     X  5,12 

                                             

  5. Erika Ahvenharju                        HämeenlTa            4,97                

          4,76  4,64  4,86  4,97  4,47     - 



                                             

  6. Jenni Rämö                              HämeenlTa            4,83                

          4,83  4,59  4,81     -     -     - 

                                             

  7. Anni Sinelampi                          LahdA                4,79                

          4,79  4,78     X     X     X  4,63 

                                             

  8. Karoliina Kaartti                       OrimJy               4,76                

          4,76  4,71  4,61     X  4,60  4,57 

                                             

  9. Venla Mikkelä                           HIFK                 4,59                

          4,36  4,59  4,56 

                           

 10. Hanna Lammassaari                       LahdA                4,31                

          4,27  4,31     X 

                           

 11. Iida Pulkkanen                          LahdA                3,94                

          3,74  3,94  3,87       

                                 

N17 200 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ilona Kekkonen                          LahdA               27,04 

  2. Veera Wiberg                            LahdA               27,41 

  3. Laura Luukkonen                         KeskiUYU            27,75 

  4. Aino Tuomi                              LahdA               28,16 

  5. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM              28,22 

  6. Siiri Karjalainen                       LahdA               28,94 

  7. Sofia Valio                             HollU               28,98 

  8. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU            29,08 

  9. Kaisa Koskinen                          LahdA               29,23 

 10. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               29,51 

 11. Seela Suokas                            LahdA               29,69 

 12. Aada Salonen                            LahdA               30,59 

 13. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               30,62 

 

Erä 1                 

 

  1. Sofia Valio                             HollU               28,98 

  2. Seela Suokas                            LahdA               29,69 

 

Erä 2                 

 

  1. Laura Luukkonen                         KeskiUYU            27,75 

  2. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA               29,51 

 

Erä 3                 

 

  1. Siiri Karjalainen                       LahdA               28,94 

  2. Kaisa Koskinen                          LahdA               29,23 

  3. Iida Pousi                              LahdA               30,62 

 

Erä 4                 

 

  1. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM              28,22 

  2. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU            29,08 

  3. Aada Salonen                            LahdA               30,59 



 

Erä 5                 

 

  1. Ilona Kekkonen                          LahdA               27,04 

  2. Veera Wiberg                            LahdA               27,41 

  3. Aino Tuomi                              LahdA               28,16 

 

N17 800 m                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Jemina Forss                            TampPy            2.17,94 

  2. Pinja Kotinurmi                         LahdA             2.19,03 

  3. Aino Sikkinen                           TampPy            2.20,64 

  4. Katri Gauriloff                         KeskiUYU          2.21,30 

  5. Ruusu Nurmi                             KeskiUYU          2.28,46 

  6. Kiia Keinonen                           TampPy            2.29,25 

  7. Anna Kontunen                           ImU               2.29,99 

  8. Kia Kemppainen                          LahdA             2.32,07 

  9. Sofia Valio                             HollU             2.33,47 

 10. Emma Pasanen                            LahdA             2.34,01 

 

N17 300 m aj                        Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Kia Kemppainen                          LahdA               43,95 

  2. Iida Lehtonen                           HämeenlTa           46,68 

  3. Emmi Pennanen                           JyväskKU            48,45 

 

N17 Kolmiloikka                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Kaisa Mikander                          HirvensU            10,82                

         10,77 10,55 10,66 10,63 10,82 10,75 

                                             

  2. Inka Laakso                             HKV                 10,65                

         10,65 10,11 10,64     X 10,29     X 

                                             

  3. Venla Mikkelä                           HIFK                10,43                

          9,88 10,13 10,16 10,37 10,43     X 

                                             

  4. Riina Heikkonen                         LappUM              10,39                

         10,08 10,08     X 10,31     X 10,39 

                                             

  5. Nella Hirvonen                          LahdA                9,73                

             X  9,69  9,73  9,69  9,61     - 

                                             

Kilpailun ulkopuolella 

     Linnea Lindholm                         LahdA               11,47                

         11,37 11,22 10,16 11,15 11,20 11,47 

                                             

 

N17 Kuula                           Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Riikka Purho                            KouvU               13,46 

          12,26  12,95  13,37  13,25  13,46  12,98 

  2. Maria Olkkonen                          HartVoi             11,78 

          10,59      X  11,78      X      X  11,12 

  3. Pinja Piipari                           HartVoi             10,94 

          10,58  10,58  10,38      X   9,88  10,94 



 

N Pituus NV F11                     Loppukilpailu 

 

  1. Ronja Oja                               HKV                  4,21                

          3,97  4,03  4,19  4,05  4,18  4,21 

                                             

  2. Elisa Montonen                          HKV                  4,18                

          4,00  4,02  4,01  4,02  4,18     X 

                                             


